
. STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY 
'%wWlW, &643w, QQh-*Fwtwm*m 900 am, * 

'"nx;Uf$ BHAVAN", H-C Block, Sector - III, Bidhan-, Kolkata - 700 106, WE& Bengal 

SUDA-l29/2OOl(Pt-35)/5/tj 04.03.2014 

M E M O R A N D U M  

Release of Fund for UWSP ( DWCUA Subsidy ) . 

Fund is hereby electronically released in favour of ULBs as per details in 

Pages 2 to 16 for implementation of the DWCUA-Subsidy of the SJSRY 

programme within the said municipalities, in accordance with the prescribed 

guidelines. The fund, so released, includes 35% of subsidy against sanctioned 

project cost. The subsidy should be passed on to the Bank in respect of the cases 

sanctioned. 

Utilisation certificate may please be sent immediately after the cumulative 

funds on this component released in your favour is utilised. 

The fund may thus be released to the ULBs subject to obtainment of a 

certificate from the ULBs stating that there is no diversion of SJSRY fund as on 

date. 

The Money receipt in Form 42 may kindly be sent immediately after 

receiving the fund. 

Enclo: As stated. 

q;iwta r q w b  w?oe / aqw, xwfq r q w b  &boo 
Tel : 2358 640315767, Fax : 2358 5800, E-mail : wbsudadir@gmail.wm 

Account Section : 2358 6408 



Swarna Pitambar UWSP 
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lo  

l2 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Swarna Anagya UWSP 
Gosthi 

Swarna Ambar UWSP 
Gosthi 

Swarna Nishi UWSP 
Gosthi 

Swarna Nilambar UWSP 
Gosthi 

Subhechha UWSP Group 

Sarada UWSP Gosthi 

Pragati UWSP Gosthi 

Tiya UWSP Gosthi 
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U.Co. Bank, 
Mangalbari 

Br. 

U.Co. Bank, 
Nangi Br. 

300000.00 

300000.00 

300000.00 

300000.00 

153500.00 

300000.00 

300000.00 

300000.00 

105000.00 

105000.00 

105000.00 

0.00 

53725.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

53725.00 







a Durga Readymade 



Maa Bhagabati DWCUAI 



ULB-wise 
release 

(7) 

SL 
No. 

(1) 

go 

91 

92 

Sanctioned 
project cost 

(5) 

315000.00 

301000.00 

302000.00 

107 

Proposed 
Subsidy 
@5% 

(6) 

0.00 

105350.00 

105700.00 

Name of DWCUA 
(UWSP) Group 

(2) 
Bhola Nath DWCUA 
Gosthi 
Maa Santoshi UWSP 
Gosthi 

Laxmi UWSP Gosthi 

Supriya UWSP Gosthi 

Name of 
ULB 

(3) " 

% .- 
2 

Name of 
Bank & 
branch 

(4) 

306000.00 107100.00 





140 

141 

142 

Loknath UWSP Gosthi 

lndira UWSP Gosthi 

Laxmi UWSP Gosthi 

IOB, Raigunj 
Br. 

300000.00 

297000.00 

299000.00 

105000.00 

103950.00 

104650.00 - 



Maa Ganga UWSP 

Rajlakshmi UWSP 

Panchanan UWSP 

Nivedita UWSPl 



174 

175 

176 

177 

178 

Poddar UWSP Gosthi 

Mondal UWSP Gosthi 

Sharma UWSP Gosthi 

Pratik UWSP Gosthi 

Asha Tailoring Centre - - 

UBI, 
Debmagar 

Br. 

300000.00 

307000.00 

300000.00 

300000.00 

300000.00 

0.00 

107450.00 

105000.00 

0.00 

0.00 - 



anshi UWSP (DWCUA) 

irnani UWSP (DWCUA) 



Shwet Kamal UWSP 

- - 







Taki Bandhan UWSP 



Copy forwarded for information to: 

1) The MayoriChairman, Asansoll Old Maldd Maheshtald Raiganjl Kaliaganjl 

Suril Taki Municipal Corporation/Municipality. Helshe is requested to verify the 

respective Bank Account of the ULB in respect of SJSRY that the sanctioned amount 

has duly been credited. For any discrepancy, helshe is requested to report the same 

immediately to SUDA. It may kindly be ensured that all money receipt against 

previous release by SUDA have been submitted. MIS as on 31ST March.2013 and 

Monthly Progress Report (MPR) from 01.04.2013 to 31.12.2013 are also required. 

2) The Project Officer, DUDA, Burdwanl Maldd South 24 Parganasi Uttar 

Dinajpurl Birbhuml North 24 Parganas Districts. 

3) Adviser-SJSRYI Cashier1 Programme Co-ordinator. 



m*$aa;rm 
STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY 

' ~ ~ . d p b - f ~ , ~ , ~ , ~ 9 0 0  >0*,6%WW 
"ILGUS BHAVAN", H-C Block, Sector - 111, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 106, West Bengd 

SUDA-129/2001(Pt-38)l 51 7 04.03.2014 * %. ....................................... *.. . ... ....... .. ....... .. . ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

M E M O R A N D U M  

Release of Fund for UWSP ( DWCUA Subsidy ) 

Fund is hereby electronically released in favour of ULBs as per details in 

Page 2 for implementation of the DWCUA-Subsidy of the SJSRY programme 

within the said municipalities, in accordance with the prescribed guidelines. The 

fund, so released, includes 35% of subsidy against sanctioned project cost. The 

subsidy should be passed on to the Bank in respect of the cases sanctioned. 

Utilisation certificate may please be sent immediately after the cumulative 

funds on this component released in your favour is utilised. 

The fund may thus be released to the ULBs subject to obtainment of a 

certificate from the ULBs stating that there is no diversion of SJSRY fund as on 

date. 

The Money receipt in Form 42 may kindly be sent immediately after 

receiving the fund. 

Enclo: As stated. 

t w.ub w o e  / a q * q , m  r q w b  @boo 
Tel : 2358 640315767. Fax : 23% 5800, E d  : wbsudadir@gmail.com 

Account Section : 2358 6408 



ULB-wise 
release 

(7) 

385000.00 

385000.00 

S1. 
No. 

(1) 

1 

2 

3 

5 

7 

9 

Name of 
ULB 

(3) 

E 
0 
CO 
M 
E 

Total 

Name of DWCUA 
(UWSP) Group 

(2) 
Khairamari Nagpara 
Dhawn Laxmi DWCUA 
Gosthi 

Retpara Indra DWCUA 
Gosthi 

Shaktigarh Radhagobinda 
No.2 Asha DWCUA 
Gosthi 

Subhas Nagar Moumita 
DWCUA Gosthi 

Nayakamargram 5 
Angona DWCUA Gosthi 

Nayakamargrarn 5 
Mallica DWCUA Gosthi 

Dinabandhu Nagar 
Torsha DWCUA Gosthi 

Shimultala Panchali 
DWCUA Gosthi 

Dinabandhu Nagar 19 
No. Disha DWCUA 
Gosthi 

Name of 
Bank & 
branch 

(4) 

UBI, 
Bongaon Br. 

: 

Sanctioned 
project cost 

(5) 

300000.00 

120000.00 

200000.00 

200000.00 

200000.00 

200000.00 

200000.00 

200000.00 

100000.00 

Proposed 
Subsidy 
(4935% 

(6) 

0.00 

0.00 

70000.00 

70000.00 

0.00 

70000.00 

70000.00 

70000.00 

35000.00 



Copy forwarded for information to. 

1) The Chairman, Bongaon Municipality. Helshe is requested to verify the 

respective Bank Account of the ULB in respect of SJSRY that the sanctioned amount 

has duly been credited. For any discrepancy, helshe is requested to report the same 

immediately to SUDA. It may kindly be ensured that all money receipt against 

previous release by SUDA have been submitted. MIS as on 31ST March,2013 and 

Monthly Progress Report (MPR) from 01.04.2013 to 31.12.2013 are also required. 

2) The Project Officer, DUDA, North 24 Parganas Districts. 

3) Adviser-SJSRYI Cashier1 Programme Co-ordinator. 
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STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY 

' W - . ~ W ,  +,-,- 900 >00, 
"ILGUS BEIAVAN", H-C Block, Sector - 111, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 106, West Bengal 

SUDA-129/2001(Pt-37)/ 5/8  04.03.2014 

ZiPl%$=Tt. ................ I ....................... Eiii3-4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

M E M O R A N D U M  

Release of Fund for UWSP ( DWCUA Subsidy ) 

Fund is hereby electronically released in favour of ULBs as per details in 

Page 2 for implementation of the DWCUA-Subsidy of the SJSRY programme 

within the said municipalities, in accordance with the prescribed guidelines. The 

fund, so released, includes 35% of subsidy against sanctioned project cost. The 

subsidy should be passed on to the Bank in respect of the cases sanctioned. 

Utilisation certificate may please be sent immediately after the cumulative 

funds on this component released in your favour is utilised. 

The fund may thus be released to the ULBs subject to obtainment of a 

certificate from the ULBs stating that there is no diversion of SJSRY fund as on 

date. 

The Money receipt in Form 42 may kindly be sent immediately after 

receiving the fund. 

Enclo: As stated. 

8 3Wlb 080e / 09W, 8 4-b @boo 
Tel : 2358 640315767, Fax : 2358 5800, : wbsudadir@gmail.com 

Account S&on : 2358 6408 



S1. 

No. 

(1) 

1. 

2. 
- 

3. 

4. 
- 

5. 

Total No. 

of members 

(4) 

10 

13 

11 

13 

14 

61 

Name 

of the ULBs 

(2) 

Khardah 

Rampurhat 

Total : 

Name of the 

DWCUA Groups 

(3) 

Nibedita Enterprise 

UWSP Group 

Vidyasagar UWSP 

Netaji UWSP 
- 
Rakhal Kali UWSP 

Ashirbad UWSP 

No. of 

BPL members 

(9 

6 

8 

6 

6 

5 

31 

Project cost 

sanctioned by banks 

(6) 

2400901- 

i 
7000001- 

650O(DOl- 

7000001- 

8000001- 

30900001- 

Subsidy claim 

by bank 

0 

84QOOl- 

2450001- 

2275001- 

2450001- 

2800001- 

10815001- 

Pro-rata 

Subsidy payable 

(8) 

504001- . "  
'I I -,& 

1507691- 

1240911- 

1130771- 

1000001- 

5383371- 



Copy forwarded for information to: 

1) The Chairman, KhardaW Rampurhat Municipality. Helshe is requested to verify 

the respective Bank Account of the ULB in respect of SJSRY that the sanctioned 

amount has duly been credited. For any discrepancy, helshe is requested to report the 

same immediately to SUDA. It may kindly be ensured that all money receipt 

against previous release by SUDA have been submitted. MIS as on 31ST 

March.2013 and Monthly Progress Reuort (MPR) from 01.04.2013 to 31.12.2013 

are also required. 

2) The Project Officer, DUDA, North 24 Parganasl Bolpur Districts. 

1) Adviser-SJSRYI Cashier1 Programme Co-ordinator. 


